

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25523 OF 2023
IN
CAVEAT (L) NO.8568 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1233 OF 2022

Pranav Rohit Patel ... Applicant / Org. Petitioner

In the matter of:

Pranav Rohit Patel ... Petitioner / Caveatee

Vs.

Rohit Jayramdas Patel ... Caveator

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25547 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1917 OF 2023

Mr. Peshwan Jehangir and Mr. Anindya Basarkod and Mr. D. Doshi i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Petitioner in TP/1233/2022 and for Applicant in IAL/25547/2023 in TP/1917/2023.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas i/b. Veritas Legal for Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 09, 2024
(In Chamber)

P.C. :

. These proceedings were listed in Chamber with the hope that common ground could be reached between the rival parties and that, some form of settlement could be worked out.

2. The applicant - Pranav Rohit Patel made certain statements in my presence with regard to the manner in which he may be able to give up his rights in respect of the assets of his parents, but the statement did not satisfy his parents, who are present in the Chamber.

3. Evidently, the settlement does not appear to be possible.
4. In view of the above, list the proceedings for further consideration on 11.03.2024, High on Board.
5. The respondent is granted extension of time till 20.02.2024 to place on record the sur-rejoinder affidavits.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab