

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25523 OF 2023
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2022

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.06.20
10:44:22 +0530

Pranav Rohit Patel ...Applicant

Versus

Rohit Jayramdas Patel ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25547 OF 2023
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1917 OF 2023

Ms. Kinnar Shah, i/b Divya Shah Asso, for the Applicant.
Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, a/w Neveille Mukharji, i/b Veritas
Legal, Respondent in both IAs.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 19th JUNE, 2024

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 26th June, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]